

Ref no: 016130417
From: Commercial
Date: 13/04/17
Subject: Nursing agencies

REQUEST

1. Please provide list of nursing agencies currently utilized for nursing and care staff at the Trust.
2. Please provide spend data for nursing and care agencies across all areas of the Trust for qualified staff dated April 2016 – April 2017.
3. Please provide information of which off framework agencies supplied nursing staff dated between April 2016 – April 2017 including spend data.

RESPONSE

1. Please provide list of nursing agencies currently utilized for nursing and care staff at the Trust.
2. Please provide spend data for nursing and care agencies across all areas of the Trust for qualified staff dated April 2016 – April 2017.

The below response relates to data for the period April 2016-March 2017.

The Trust does not at the time of completing this FOI have the data available for April 2017.

1. Agencies used for all nursing staff

Name
247 PROFESSIONAL HEALTH
APEX HEALTH & SOCIAL CARE T/A PHIRST GROUP LTD
BLUESTONES MEDICAL
CARE PROVIDERS RECRUITMENT LTD
COYLE PERSONNEL PLC
CRG LTD
CROMWELL MEDICAL STAFFING LTD
DAY WEBSTER LTD
DRC LOCUMS LTD
GENEPOOL PERSONNEL LTD
GLOBE LOCUMS LTD

HCL HEALTHCARE LTD
ID MEDICAL GROUP LTD
IMPERIAL MEDICAL STAFFING
KEystone HEALTHCARE LTD
LIAISON FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD
LOCUMLINX LTD
MAYDAY HEALTHCARE PLC
MCGINLEY HUMAN RESOURCES LTD
MEDACS HEALTHCARE SERVICES PLC
MEDPURE LTD
MERIDIAN BUSINESS SUPPORT LTD
MSI RECRUITMENT LTD
NATIONAL LOCUMS
PERTEMPS MEDICAL PROFESSIONALS LTD
PRN PEOPLE LTD
PULSE HEALTHCARE LTD
RM MEDICS LTD
TFS HEALTHCARE LTD
THORNBURY NURSING SERVICES
TNA MEDICAL LTD
TOTAL ASSIST RECRUITMENT LTD
TXM HEALTHCARE LTD
VIP NURSING LTD
YOUR WORLD NURSING LTD

2. Agencies used for qualified nursing staff

Name	Spend (£)
247 PROFESSIONAL HEALTH	1,322
BLUESTONES MEDICAL	187,027
CARE PROVIDERS RECRUITMENT LTD	293
COYLE PERSONNEL PLC	8,559
CRG LTD	680,287
CROMWELL MEDICAL STAFFING LTD	70,156
DAY WEBSTER LTD	48,407
DRC LOCUMS LTD	12,411
GENEPOOL PERSONNEL LTD	109,808
GLOBE LOCUMS LTD	10,517
HCL HEALTHCARE LTD	7,041
ID MEDICAL GROUP LTD	22,673
IMPERIAL MEDICAL STAFFING	2,932
KEystone HEALTHCARE LTD	44,776
LIAISON FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD	4,572
LOCUMLINX LTD	5,791
MAYDAY HEALTHCARE PLC	1,537

MCGINLEY HUMAN RESOURCES LTD	18,034
MEDACS HEALTHCARE SERVICES PLC	842
MEDPURE LTD	73,021
MERIDIAN BUSINESS SUPPORT LTD	4,575
MSI RECRUITMENT LTD	1,553
NATIONAL LOCUMS	92,442
PERTEMPS MEDICAL PROFESSIONALS LTD	3,705
PRN PEOPLE LTD	84,336
PULSE HEALTHCARE LTD	404,701
RM MEDICS LTD	1,136
TFS HEALTHCARE LTD	10,166
THORNBURY NURSING SERVICES	34,660
TNA MEDICAL LTD	41,247
TOTAL ASSIST RECRUITMENT LTD	11,058
TXM HEALTHCARE LTD	187,329
VIP NURSING LTD	1,017

3. Off framework agency supplying nursing staff.

THORNBURY NURSING SERVICES	£37,755
----------------------------	---------